504989626 07/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5036373

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANGEL ATANCE ORDE	N		06/05/2018	
MARCOS ATANCE ROM	MERO		06/13/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	MOLMASA APLICACIONES TECNICAS, S.L.			
Street Address:	AV. DE LA FERRERIA, 82			
Internal Address:	MONTCADA I REIXAC			
City:	BARCELONA			
State/Country:	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	08110			
Property Type Application Number: 1578		Number 15781432		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	(787)766-7001		
) the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	,	
-		7877667000		
•		patent@ferraiuoli.com		
		EUGENIO J. TORRES 221 PONCE DE LEON AVE 5TH FLC		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917	On	
		2111.39 TJA		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EUGENIO J. TORRES	
SIGNATURE:			/Eugenio J. Torres/	
DATE SIGNED:		~	07/05/2018	
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1				

ASSIGNMENT

ŧ

Inventors: Angel Atance Orden and Marco Atance Romero

Title of invention: "INJECTION AND BLOW MOLD FOR AN INJECTION MACHINE"

US Application Number 15/781,432 filed on June 4, 2018, from an International Application PCT/ES15/00173.

WHEREAS, Angel Atance Orden and Marco Atance Romero have invented the previously mentioned patent applications entitled "INJECTION AND BLOW MOLD FOR AN INJECTION MACHINE"

Inventors Angel Atance Orden and Marco Atance Romero, are the owners of right, title and interest of 50% of the cited invention.

and WHEREAS

- MOLMASA APLICACIONES TECNICAS, S.L.

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the above-identified patent application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.



RECORDED: 07/05/2018